- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Resolution No. 2004-012

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING APPROVAL OF THE SUPPLEMENTL APPROPRIATION
FROM THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES EQUALIZATION FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF
SIX HUNDRED NINETY THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE (P693,985.00)
PESOS

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Tigbauan has received an amount from the
Department of Budget and Management for the municipality’s share of the Local Government
Services Equalization Fund (LGSEF) in the amount of P693,985.00;

WHEREAS, it was resolved by the Sangguniang Bayan that the funds shall be budgeted

[...]

Appropriation,  Budget,  Finance,  Accounts  and  Legal  Matters  and  duly  seconded  by  Hon.
Alfonsito E. Estoce and Hon. Orvillo Tangente,

RESOLVED, to Recommend Approval Of The Supplemental Appropriation From The
Local Government Services Equalization Fund In The Amount Of Six Hundred Ninety Three
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five Pesos (P693,985.00),

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish copies of this resolution to the Office of the Municipal
Mayor,  Tigbauan,  Iloilo,  Municipal  Budget  Officer,  OIC,  Office  of  the  Municipal  Treasurer,
Municipal Accountant and other concerned  government agencies and instrumentalities.